East Newark Public School

rcorbett@eastnewarkschool.org

Richard R. Corbett, Ed. D. 501-11 North Third Street East Newark, N.J. 07029 (973) 481-6800 Twitter: @EastNewarkCSA

January 5, 2021

Dear Members of the East Newark School Community:

I am pleased to announce that effective January 4, 2021, Dr. Rosaura Bagolie has been appointed Principal of East Newark Elementary School. As Principal, Dr. Bagolie will also be responsible for the Child Study Team.

Dr. Bagolie's experience in public and special education is extensive. While serving as part-time Supervisor of Special Services for our district she has exceeded all expectations and demonstrated an unwavering commitment to students.

I am thrilled that Dr. Bagolie has joined us full-time and I look forward to working with her to provide East Newark students with the best education in Hudson County.

Sincerely,

Tichard M. lohett

Richard R. Corbett, Ed. D. Chief School Administrator